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Appendix B
Linear Regression Plots

Substituting Half the MDL for Non-detected Values (Regression Plots for Wells
and Constituents with 15-50% Non-detects are Considered Exploratory Statistics)
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Appendix B
Linear Regression Plots

Substituting Half the MDL for Non-detected Values (Regression Plots for Wells
and Constituents with 15-50% Non-detects are Considered Exploratory Statistics)
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Appendix B
Linear Regression Plots

Substituting Half the MDL for Non-detected Values (Regression Plots for Wells
and Constituents with 15-50% Non-detects are Considered Exploratory Statistics)
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Appendix B
Linear Regression Plots

Substituting Half the MDL for Non-detected Values (Regression Plots for Wells
and Constituents with 15-50% Non-detects are Considered Exploratory Statistics)



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  

Linear Regression for Acetone in MW-28
(0% Detected)

2/17/05 9/5/05 3/24/06 10/10/06 4/28/07 11/14/07

Date

8

9

10

11

12

A
ce

to
ne

 (u
g/

L)

 Detected Values
 Non-Detected Values

Linear Regression for Acetone in MW-29
(0% Detected)

2/17/05 9/5/05 3/24/06 10/10/06 4/28/07 11/14/07

Date

8

9

10

11

12

A
ce

to
ne

 (u
g/

L)

 Detected Values
 Non-Detected Values

Linear Regression for Acetone in MW-30
(0% Detected)

2/17/05 9/5/05 3/24/06 10/10/06 4/28/07 11/14/07

Date

8

9

10

11

12

A
ce

to
ne

 (u
g/

L)

 Detected Values
 Non-Detected Values

Linear Regression for Acetone in MW-31
(0% Detected)

2/17/05 9/5/05 3/24/06 10/10/06 4/28/07 11/14/07

Date

8

9

10

11

12

A
ce

to
ne

 (u
g/

L)

 Detected Values
 Non-Detected Values

Linear Regressions for Acetone

Page 5 of 108

Appendix B
Linear Regression Plots

Substituting Half the MDL for Non-detected Values (Regression Plots for Wells
and Constituents with 15-50% Non-detects are Considered Exploratory Statistics)
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Appendix B
Linear Regression Plots

Substituting Half the MDL for Non-detected Values (Regression Plots for Wells
and Constituents with 15-50% Non-detects are Considered Exploratory Statistics)
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Appendix B
Linear Regression Plots

Substituting Half the MDL for Non-detected Values (Regression Plots for Wells
and Constituents with 15-50% Non-detects are Considered Exploratory Statistics)
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Appendix B
Linear Regression Plots

Substituting Half the MDL for Non-detected Values (Regression Plots for Wells
and Constituents with 15-50% Non-detects are Considered Exploratory Statistics)
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Appendix B
Linear Regression Plots

Substituting Half the MDL for Non-detected Values (Regression Plots for Wells
and Constituents with 15-50% Non-detects are Considered Exploratory Statistics)
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Appendix B
Linear Regression Plots

Substituting Half the MDL for Non-detected Values (Regression Plots for Wells
and Constituents with 15-50% Non-detects are Considered Exploratory Statistics)
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Appendix B
Linear Regression Plots

Substituting Half the MDL for Non-detected Values (Regression Plots for Wells
and Constituents with 15-50% Non-detects are Considered Exploratory Statistics)
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Appendix B
Linear Regression Plots

Substituting Half the MDL for Non-detected Values (Regression Plots for Wells
and Constituents with 15-50% Non-detects are Considered Exploratory Statistics)
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Appendix B
Linear Regression Plots

Substituting Half the MDL for Non-detected Values (Regression Plots for Wells
and Constituents with 15-50% Non-detects are Considered Exploratory Statistics)



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  

Linear Regression for Benzene in MW-3A
(0% Detected)

2/17/05 9/5/05 3/24/06 10/10/06 4/28/07 11/14/07

Date

0.0

0.5

1.0

1.5

2.0

2.5

3.0

B
en

ze
ne

 (u
g/

L)

 Detected Values
 Non-Detected Values

Linear Regressions for Benzene

Page 14 of 108

Appendix B
Linear Regression Plots

Substituting Half the MDL for Non-detected Values (Regression Plots for Wells
and Constituents with 15-50% Non-detects are Considered Exploratory Statistics)



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  

Linear Regression for Beryllium in MW-23
(0% Detected)

2/17/05 9/5/05 3/24/06 10/10/06 4/28/07 11/14/07
Date

0.0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1.0

Be
ry

lliu
m

 (
ug

/L
)

 Detected Values
 Non-Detected Values

Linear Regression for Beryllium in MW-24
(0% Detected)

5/28/05 12/14/05 7/2/06 1/18/07 8/6/07 2/22/08
Date

0.0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1.0

Be
ry

lliu
m

 (
ug

/L
)

 Detected Values
 Non-Detected Values

Linear Regression for Beryllium in MW-25
(0% Detected)

2/17/05 9/5/05 3/24/06 10/10/06 4/28/07 11/14/07
Date

0.0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1.0

Be
ry

lliu
m

 (
ug

/L
)

 Detected Values
 Non-Detected Values

Linear Regression for Beryllium in MW-27
(0% Detected)

2/17/05 9/5/05 3/24/06 10/10/06 4/28/07 11/14/07
Date

0.0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1.0

Be
ry

lliu
m

 (
ug

/L
)

 Detected Values
 Non-Detected Values

Linear Regressions for Beryllium

Page 15 of 108

Appendix B
Linear Regression Plots

Substituting Half the MDL for Non-detected Values (Regression Plots for Wells
and Constituents with 15-50% Non-detects are Considered Exploratory Statistics)
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Appendix B
Linear Regression Plots

Substituting Half the MDL for Non-detected Values (Regression Plots for Wells
and Constituents with 15-50% Non-detects are Considered Exploratory Statistics)
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Appendix B
Linear Regression Plots

Substituting Half the MDL for Non-detected Values (Regression Plots for Wells
and Constituents with 15-50% Non-detects are Considered Exploratory Statistics)
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Appendix B
Linear Regression Plots

Substituting Half the MDL for Non-detected Values (Regression Plots for Wells
and Constituents with 15-50% Non-detects are Considered Exploratory Statistics)
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Appendix B
Linear Regression Plots

Substituting Half the MDL for Non-detected Values (Regression Plots for Wells
and Constituents with 15-50% Non-detects are Considered Exploratory Statistics)
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Appendix B
Linear Regression Plots

Substituting Half the MDL for Non-detected Values (Regression Plots for Wells
and Constituents with 15-50% Non-detects are Considered Exploratory Statistics)
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Appendix B
Linear Regression Plots

Substituting Half the MDL for Non-detected Values (Regression Plots for Wells
and Constituents with 15-50% Non-detects are Considered Exploratory Statistics)
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Appendix B
Linear Regression Plots

Substituting Half the MDL for Non-detected Values (Regression Plots for Wells
and Constituents with 15-50% Non-detects are Considered Exploratory Statistics)
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Appendix B
Linear Regression Plots

Substituting Half the MDL for Non-detected Values (Regression Plots for Wells
and Constituents with 15-50% Non-detects are Considered Exploratory Statistics)
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Appendix B
Linear Regression Plots

Substituting Half the MDL for Non-detected Values (Regression Plots for Wells
and Constituents with 15-50% Non-detects are Considered Exploratory Statistics)
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Appendix B
Linear Regression Plots

Substituting Half the MDL for Non-detected Values (Regression Plots for Wells
and Constituents with 15-50% Non-detects are Considered Exploratory Statistics)
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Appendix B
Linear Regression Plots

Substituting Half the MDL for Non-detected Values (Regression Plots for Wells
and Constituents with 15-50% Non-detects are Considered Exploratory Statistics)
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Appendix B
Linear Regression Plots

Substituting Half the MDL for Non-detected Values (Regression Plots for Wells
and Constituents with 15-50% Non-detects are Considered Exploratory Statistics)
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